Table 22-2 : Comparison of Optimisation and Economic Analysis inputs

Item Unit Optimization Value
Block Valuation

Value

Overall Pit Slope Angle – Oculto Degrees 44 44

Waste Mining Cost $/tonne 3 3

Mineralized Material Mining Cost $/tonne 3.6 3.6

Incremental Mining Cost $/10m above 4280m 0.025 0.025

Incremental Mining Cost $/10m below 4280m 0.015 0.015

Process Cost $/tonne 14.45 17.87

G&A Cost $/tonne 2.90 2.51

Mining Extraction % 100 100

Mining Dilution % 0 0

Gold Metal Price $/oz 1,650.00 1,650.00

Silver Metal Price $/oz 24 24

Payable (Au/Ag) % 99.8 99.8

Selling Costs Au $/oz 15 7.15

Selling Costs Ag $/oz 0.45 0.8

Royalties % 1.2 1.0

Metallurgical Recovery*
Au % Rau R2au

Ag % RAg R2Ag

Block Size   10 x 10 x 10 10 x 10 x 10

\ \ ] \

 NI 43-101 Preliminary Economic
Assessment Technical Report - Diablillos

Project

D E F I N E   |  P L A N  |  O P E R A T E  253

Sensitivity analysis

Key economic risks were examined by running cash flow sensitivities on the following

parameters:

• Silver / Gold prices.

• Mining and processing cost.

• Silver / Gold Recovery.

• Capital costs.

Pre-tax and post-tax NPV sensitivity over the base case has been calculated for variations to

these inputs. Sensitivities are shown in Figure 22-3 and Table 22-3.

Table 22-3 : Pre-Tax Sensitivity Analysis Inputs

Variation
Au Price

(M$)
Ag Price

(M$)
Mining Cost

(M$)
Processing Cost

(M$)
Au Recovery

(M$)
Ag Recovery

(M$)
CAPEX
(M$)

-20% 528.5 470.8 753.9 763.4 529.2 477.7 730.3
-15% 566.0 522.8 735.0 742.2 566.5 528.0 717.3
-10% 603.6 574.7 716.2 720.9 603.9 578.2 704.4
-5% 641.0 626.6 697.3 699.7 641.2 628.3 691.4

Base Case 678.5 678.5 678.5 678.5 678.5 678.5 678.5
5% 715.9 730.3 659.6 657.2 715.7 728.6 665.5

10% 753.3 782.2 640.8 636.0 753.0 778.7 652.5
15% 790.7 834.1 621.9 614.7 790.2 828.9 639.6
20% 828.2 885.9 603.1 593.4 827.5 879.0 626.6

Figure 22-3 : Sensitivity Analysis Graphic Pre - Tax

\ \ ] \

 NI 43-101 Preliminary Economic
Assessment Technical Report - Diablillos

Project

D E F I N E   |  P L A N  |  O P E R A T E  254

Figure 22-4 : Sensitivity Analysis Graphic After - Tax

\ \ ] \

 NI 43-101 Preliminary Economic
Assessment Technical Report - Diablillos

Project

D E F I N E   |  P L A N  |  O P E R A T E  255

23 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

The reports and accounts in this section were provided by AbraSilver and have not been

independently verified by Mr. Peralta. They are intended to provide a summary of metallic